AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING of THE HOLTVILLE CITY COUNCIL
121 WEST FIFTH STREET - HOLTVILLE, CALIFORNIA

Monday, January 13, 2025

jMike Goodsell, Mayor j City Treasurer [ Alex Silva, Fire Chief
‘Michael Pacheco, Mayor Pro Tem ‘ Nick Wells, City Manager ‘ Joe Conkey, Police Chief
jMurray Anderson, Council Member j Chandler Sinclair, Finance Supervisor [ Jack Holt, City Engineer
‘J ohn Munger, Council Member ‘ Steve Walker, City Attorney ‘ Jeorge Galvan, City Planner
jVanessa Ramirez, Council Member j Yvette Rios, City Clerk [

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING

The Holtville City Council values your input if there is an issue on which you wish to be heard, for both items listed on the agenda and
for items of general concern. The Mayor reserves the right to place a limit on each person's comments. Any public comments must
include the individual's name and address for the record. Personal attacks on individuals and/or comments which are slanderous or

which may invade an individual's personal privacy are not permitted.

CITY COUNCIL

MEETING CONVENED - 5:30
CLOSED SESSION PUBLIC COMMENTS:  This is the time for the public to address the City Council on any item

appearing on the Closed Session agenda for this meeting.

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS:
(Government Code Section 54957.6)
Agency Negotiator: City Manager/City Attorney

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:
(Government Code Section 54957)

City Manager Evaluation
Evaluation Criteria

RECONVENE OPEN SESSION - 6:00 PM
PLEDGE of ALLEGIANCE:

INVOCATION:
CITY CLERK RE: Verification of Posting of the Agenda

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Holtville High School CIF Champion Cheer Team

RECOGNITION HHS Cheer Coach Jessilyne Osuna

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS: The public may address the City Council on any item that DOES NOT appear
on the agenda for this meeting within the purview of the City Council.

1. CONSENT AGENDA:

The items on the Consent Agenda are to be approved without comment. Should any Council Member or member of the public wish to
discuss any item, they may request that the item be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the NEW Business agenda.

a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Monday, December 9, 2024.
b. Current Demands #47516 through #47637.



01/13/25

REPORTS of OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES and COMMUNIQUES:

2.  UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

3. NEW BUSINESS:
a. Discussion/Related Action to Update County/Regional Appointment List
Nick Wells, City Manager

b. Discussion/Related Action to Review and Accept Applications for a Planning Commission
Member to Fill a Vacant Seat Left by the Election of Vanessa Ramirez to the City Council
Yvette Rios, City Clerk

c. Discussion/Related Action to Review and Accept Applications for a City Treasurer
to Fill the Vacant Seat Left by the 2024 Election Where No Candidates Filed to Run
Yvette Rios, City Clerk

d. PUBLIC HEARING: Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-01
Regarding EMERGENCY ORDINANCE #499 Adding Title 9, Section 9.29 Regarding

Regulating Parades and Assemblages Nick Wells, City Manager

e. PUBLIC HEARING: Discussion/Related Action to Introduce by Title Only of an
ORDINANCE Amending Title 17 of the City of Holtville Municipal Code as it Relates to
Density Bonus Provisions, Accessory Dwelling Units and Junior Accessory Dwelling Units,

and Alleviating Constraints for the Production of a Variety of Housing Types
Jeorge Galvan, City Planner

4. INFORMATION ONLY:  None

5. STAFF REPORTS

a. City Manager Report - Nick Wells Not submitted
b. Finance Supervisor - Chandler Sinclair Not submitted
c. Police Chief - Joe Conkey
d. Water/Wastewater Supervisor - Frank Cornejo
e. Public Works Foreman - Alex Chavez
f.  Building Inspector - Raylene Tapiceria

6. Items for Future Meetings:  None

7. ADJOURNMENT:

I, Yvette Rios, City Clerk of the City of Holtville, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing agenda was duly posted
at Holtville City Hall and on the City of Holtville's website (www.Holtville.ca.gov) on Friday, January 10, 2025.



MEETING DATE: 1/13/25
THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF ITEM NUMBER la
THE HOLTVILLE CITY COUNCIL g CITY MANAGER
g_ FINANCE MANAGER
Monday, December 9, 2024 < CITY ATTORNEY

The Regular Meeting of the Holtville City Council was held on Monday, December 9, 2024, at 5:30 pm
in the Civic Center. Mayor Murray Anderson was present, as were Council Members Mike Goodsell,
Richard Layton, John Munger, and Mike Pacheco. Also present were Police Chief Joe Conkey,

City Attorney Steve Walker, City Manager Nick Wells, and City Clerk Yvette Rios.

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
The Closed Session meeting was called to order at 5:31 PM. by Mayor Murray Anderson.

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS:
(Government Code Section 54957.6)

Agency Negotiator: City Manager/City Attorney

No Reportable Action Taken

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:

(Government Code Section 54957)

City Manager Evaluation

Evaluation Criteria

CITY COUNCIL OPEN SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
Mayor Anderson called the Open Session meeting to order at 6:04 PM.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mr. Munger led the Pledge of Allegiance.
INVOCATION: The Invocation was given by Mr. Goodsell.

CITY CLERK RE: VERIFICATION OF POSTING OF AGENDA:
City Clerk Yvette Rios verified that the agenda was duly posted on Friday, December 6, 2024.

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS:
Mpr. Walker reported that there was no reportable action from the Closed Session.

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Rosie Allegranza, Executive Director for the Holtville Chamber of Commerce, reported on current
Chamber activites including the upcoming Christmas in the Park and the 78th Annual Carrot Festival.
She shared details of interest such as the return of fake "snow" at the Christmas in the Park event and
the schedule of events for the Carrot Festival.

1. CITY COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA:
a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Monday, November 25, 2024.
b. Current Demands #47474 through #47515

A motion was made by Mr. Munger and seconded by Mr. Pacheco to approve the Consent
Agenda as presented. The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES: Goodsell, Layton, Munger, Pacheco, Anderson
NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None



REPORTS OF OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMUNIQUES:

Ms. Rios reported that she placed mail inserts to the December water utility bills with information
on TextMyGov. She shared the numbers for signing up for text alerts and reporting to the attendees.

Mr. Wells attended the Tree Lighting Ceremony and has dedicated his efforts to current projects.
He will present an item tonight for the Street Maintenance project. The City will go out to bid soon
for the Trestle Bridge project.

Mr. Walker had nothing to report.
Mpr. Layton reported that he attended the Tree Lighting Ceremony and there was a good turnout.

Mr. Goodsell reported that he attended the an ALUC meeting and they are working on a
compatibility plan. He also attended meetings for ICTC and SCAG and a teams meeting to answer
questions for RAND Corp. He has upcoming meetings for ICTC and Caltrans Board.

Mr. Munger also attended the Tree Lighting Ceremony and enjoyed the music and lights.

Mr. Pacheco reported that 11D will be moving forward with work on the undergrounding project
on West Ninth Street. He shared that IID's Lightshow at the Fairgrounds started on Sunday.
Mpr. Pacheco took a moment to thank Mr. Layton for stepping up to serve the City despite being in
in retirement. He also thanked Ms. Ramirez for her enthusiasm to serve the City.

Mr. Morris had nothing to report.

Chief Conkey provided a recapitulation of ICSO activity for November. He reported that the
resolution for extending the contract between ICSO and the City of Holtville will be presented to the
BOS in January.

Mayor Anderson also attended the Tree Lighting Ceremony and had the privilege of pressing the
button to light the trees. He enjoyed the event as one of his last as Mayor.

2. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

3. NEW BUSINESS:

a. b. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #24-30 Reciting the Facts of the
General Municipal Election Held on November 5, 2024, Declaring the Result and Such
Other Matters as Provided by Law Yvette Rios, City Clerk

Ms. Rios summarized details of the 2024 Election, beginning in June where the Council adopted a
resolution declaring an election for the three soon-to-expire seats. Subsequently, she explained, six
eligible candidates filed paperwork and were placed on the ballot for November 5. The County registrar
of Voters posted certified results on December 3. Ms. Rios then recited the facts of the election,
including the certified results; the three elected Councilmembers were Murray Anderson, Mike Pachco,
and Vanessa Ramirez. A secondary result was that a treasurer was not elected for a lack of contenders,
therefore, the treasurer seat will expire and be left vacant.

A motion was made by Mr. Goodsell and seconded by Mr. Layton to approve the action as presented.
The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES: Goodsell, Layton, Munger, Pacheco, Anderson
NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

SWEARING IN OF NEW COUNCIL OFFICERS Yvette Rios, City Clerk

At this time, Ms. Rios administered the oath of office to the three newly elected Councilmembers.



BRIEF BREAK FOR CONGRATULATIONS, FAREWELLS & SOCIAL INTERACTION

b. a Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #24-29 Authorizing the Execution
of a Contract with American Asphalt South for Construction Services Relative to the Citywide

Pavement Improvements Project Nick Wells, City Manager

As per previous discussion regarding results of the street survey conducted by The Holt Group, Mr. Wells
explained that staff released an RFP for construction services for the CityWide Pavement Improvements
Project. The lowest and preferred bid came from American Asphalt South. For the previous street
maintenance project completed in the 2018/2019 FY, American Asphalt South was also awarded a
contract for construction services. The probable cost for the 2025 project was projected at $1.7M

and the preferred bidder came in below that amount at $1.6M.

A motion was made by Mr. Munger and seconded by Mr. Pacheco to approve the action as presented.
The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES: Goodsell, Layton, Munger, Pacheco, Anderson
NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

c. Discussion/Related Action to Select a Mayor and Mayor Pro-Tem of the City Council to
Serve During The Next Year Yvette Rios, City Clerk

Ms. Rios explained the procedure of selecting a Mayor and Mayor Pro-Tem, which is commenced
with the City Clerk declaring the Mayoral position as open, and accepting nominations. Mr. Pacheco
made a motion to nominate Mr. Munger as Mayor. The motion died for a lack of a second. Discussion
ensued as to why there were no motions in favor of Mr. Pacheco's nomination of Mr. Munger.
Following the discussion, Mr. Anderson made a motion to nominate Mr. Goodsell as Mayor and that
motion was seconded by Mr. Pacheco. Ms. Ramirez voiced that she chose to abstain from voting on
this matter because she was not yet acquainted with the Councilmembers as colleagues to make a
Jjudgement on who was best fit for the position.

A motion was made by Mr. Anderson and seconded by Mr. Pacheco to select Mr. Goodsell as Mayor.
The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES: Goodsell, Pacheco, Anderson
NOES: Munger

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: Ramirez

At this time, the newly selected Mayor oversaw the selection of Mayor Pro-Tem.

A motion was made by Mr. Anderson and seconded by Mr. Goodsell to select Mr. Pacheco as
Mayor Pro-Tem. The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES: Goodsell, Pacheco, Anderson
NOES: Munger

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: Ramirez

4. INFORMATION ONLY: None



5. STAFF REPORTS:

City Manager Report - Nick Wells

Finance Supervisor -

Police Chief - Joe Conkey

Water/Wastewater Consultant - Frank Cornejo
Public Works Supervisor - Alex Chavez

o ao TS

Items for Future Meetings: Solution for chairs on sidewalk prior to the Carrot Festival Parade

Resolution for textual amendment to zoning ordinance

7. ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business to come before the Council,
Mayor Goodsell adjourned the meeting at 6:54 PM.

Mike Goodsell, Mayor

Yvette Rios, City Clerk



MEETING DATE: 1/13/25
ITEM NUMBER 1b
City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT K] -
Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 11/27/2024 - 1/7/2025 g CITY MANAGER
S_ FINANCE MANAGER
Report Criteria: Q -
Report type: GL detail <U| CITY ATTORNEY
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"
Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
47516
12/12/2024 47516  8x8, INC. 4725466 10-12001-4425 53.86 53.86 TELEPHONE ADMIN
12/12/2024 47516 8x8, INC. 4725466 10-12003-4425 53.86 53.86 TELEPHONE
12/12/2024 47516 8x8, INC. 4725466 10-14020-4425 53.86 53.86 TELEPHONE
12/12/2024 47516 8x8, INC. 4725466 11-31510-44250 53.86 53.86 TELEPHONE
12/12/2024 47516 8x8, INC. 4725466 12-31620-4425 53.86 53.86 TELEPHONE
Total 47516: 269.30
47517
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E80690 10-31150-44200 88.21 88.21 PADLOCKS, KEYS, BOLTS PW
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E80709 10-31150-44200 16.15 16.15 PADLOCK FIRE DEPT
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E80756 11-31520-44200 22.48 22.48 CABLE TIES, TUBES
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E80914 10-22080-4420 3.22 3.22 NAILS
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E80948 10-22080-4420 54.92 54.92 LIGHTS
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E80953 10-80127-4420 18.51 18.51 STRIP OUTLETS
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E81001 10-22080-4420 31.22 31.22 CLOTHESLINE
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E81040 10-22080-4420 54.92 54.92 LIGHTS
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E81186 11-31520-44200 24.76 24.76 WG KILLER, SPIGOT REPLACEMENT
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E81415 10-31140-44200 7.10 7.10 CHEM RESIST SPRAYER
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E81808 10-22080-4420 1.50 1.50 RUBBER BANDS
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E82361 10-31150-44200 58.16 58.16 TRASH CANS
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E82426 10-31140-44200 15.07 15.07 CENTER PUNCH
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E82498 10-31150-44200 16.38 16.38 BOLTS
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E82534 10-22080-4420 16.36 16.36 COUPLER, HOSE
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E82617 10-31150-44200 44.16 44.16 STAPLES, STAPLE GUN
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E83865 10-31140-44210 327.72 327.72 SANDER SUPPLIES
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E83923 10-31150-44200 22.61 22.61 CABLE TIES
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E83976 10-31150-44200 45.19 4519 LED LIGHTS
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E84226 10-31150-44200 344.58 344.58 LED LIGHTS
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E84448 10-31150-44200 32.29 32.29 CABLE TIES
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  E84694 10-31150-44200 10.76 10.76 CABLE TIES
12/12/2024 47517 ACE HARDWARE  H81738 10-31150-44200 112.47 112.47 LED MINI LIGHTS
Total 47517: 1,368.74
47518
12/12/2024 47518 APPLIED INDUSTR 7030935549  12-31610-4420 817.86 817.86 OIL FOR BLOWER PW
12/12/2024 47518 APPLIED INDUSTR 7031016435  12-31620-4420 666.81 666.81 HOSES FOR VACTOR
Total 47518: 1,484.67
47519
12/12/2024 47519 AUTO ZONE COM 0564899687  12-31620-4420 188.39 188.39 BATTERY PW
Total 47519: 188.39
47520
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK40500-22 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND P\
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK40510-22 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK40634-22  11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK40988-22 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 COPPER

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



City of Holtville
Live 4.17.2022

Check Register - DETAILS REPORT
Check Issue Dates: 11/27/2024 - 1/7/2025

Page: 2
Jan 07, 2025 11:38AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK40989-22 12-31610-4430 65.65 65.65 OIL AND GREASE
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK40992-22 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 AMMONIA LAB ANALYSIS
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK40993-22 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK41164-227 11-31520-44301 39.64 39.64 TOTAL HARDNESS PACKAGE
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK41188-227 11-31520-44301 178.35 178.35 TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK41189-227 11-31520-44301 39.62 39.62 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS CK41198-227 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 AMMONIA LAB ANALYSIS
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS LK40014-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLILAB ANALYSIS
12/12/2024 47520 BABCOCK & SONS LK40018-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLILAB ANALYSIS
Total 47520: 855.83
47521
12/12/2024 47521 BAJA DESERTTIR S21-19875 10-31150-44280 451.26 451.26 TIRES PW
12/12/2024 47521 BAJA DESERTTIR  S21-22140 10-31150-44280 962.14 962.14 TIRES
12/12/2024 47521 BAJA DESERTTIR  S21-22140 11-31510-44280 137.45 137.45 TIRES
12/12/2024 47521 BAJA DESERTTIR  S21-22140 12-31620-4428 274.90 27490 TIRES
Total 47521: 1,825.75
47522 PW
12/12/2024 47522 BLU BULK TRANS #9746 NOV 2 10-31158-44200 92.20 92.20 PW WATER
Total 47522: 92.20
47523
12/12/2024 47523 CASELLE, INC. 137632 10-14020-4430 1,761.00 1,761.00 CONTRACT SUPPORT ADMIN
Total 47523: 1,761.00
47524
12/12/2024 47524 CORE & MAIN LP W050104 11-80051-44200 2,914.86 2,914.86 ADAPTERS, COUPLINGS, UNDERWO PW
Total 47524: 2,914.86
47525 ADMIN
12/12/2024 47525 COUNTY MOTOR P 315587 10-31140-44200 617.33 617.33 CV SHAFTS
12/12/2024 47525 COUNTY MOTORP 315611 10-31140-44200 139.90 139.90 OILABSORBANT
12/12/2024 47525 COUNTY MOTORP 315816 11-31510-44200 65.19 65.19 SOCKET SET
12/12/2024 47525 COUNTY MOTOR P 315816 12-31620-4420 65.19 65.19 SOCKET SET
Total 47525: 887.61
47526
12/12/2024 47526 COUNTY OF IMPE  2425-001 10-17030-4432 1,000.00 1,000.00 MEMORANDUM AGREEMENT TENS G ADMIN
Total 47526: 1,000.00
i ADMIN
12/12/2024 47527 CR&R INCORPORA NOVEMBER  13-31710-4430 24,373.88 24,373.88 ADJUSTED GROSS
12/12/2024 47527 CR&R INCORPORA NOVEMBER 10-00000-3145 2,924.87- 2,924.87- FRANCHISE FEES
12/12/2024 47527 CR&R INCORPORA NOVEMBER  13-00000-3849 1,462.43- 1,462.43- ABA 939
12/12/2024 47527 CR&R INCORPORA NOVEMBER 10-00000-3848 1,218.69- 1,218.69- VEHICLE IMPACT FEE
Total 47527: 18,767.89

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 11/27/2024 - 1/7/2025

Page: 3
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Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
47528
12/12/2024 47528 CWEA CWEA 2025 11-31510-43120 175.00 175.00 COLLECTION SYSTEM GRADE2  P\//
12/12/2024 47528 CWEA CWEA 2025  12-31620-4312 175.00 175.00 COLLECTION SYSTEM GRADE 2
Total 47528: 350.00
47529
12/12/2024 47529 D.J. MILLER, INC. 24195 22-80027-4430 382,850.00 382,850.00 PROGRESS PAYMENT #10 ADMIN
12/12/2024 47529 D.J. MILLER, INC. 24196 22-80027-4430 211,322.76 211,322.76 PROGRESS PAYMENT #11
Total 47529: 594,172.76
47530
12/12/2024 47530 DRAGON'S EXTER 89244959 10-31158-44300 250.00 250.00 MONTHLY PEST ADMIN
Total 47530: 250.00
47531
12/12/2024 47531 FERGUSON ENTE 4961585 10-31140-44210 502.67 502.67 WRENCHES, SCISSORS PW
12/12/2024 47531 FERGUSON ENTE 4966372 11-80051-44200 345.69 345.69 UNIONS, ADAPTERS
Total 47531: 848.36
47532
12/12/2024 47532 FERNANDO RUIZ, | 168497 10-31140-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES PW
12/12/2024 47532 FERNANDO RUIZ, | 168497 10-31150-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES
12/12/2024 47532 FERNANDO RUIZ, | 168497 11-31510-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES
12/12/2024 47532 FERNANDO RUIZ, | 168497 12-31620-4315 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES
12/12/2024 47532 FERNANDO RUIZ, | 168497 11-31520-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES
12/12/2024 47532 FERNANDO RUIZ, | 168497 12-31610-4315 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES
Total 47532: 525.00
47533
12/12/2024 47533 HALEY DOWSEY PERMA 2024 10-12001-43110 153.74 153.74 PERMA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEET ADMIN
Total 47533: 1563.74
47534
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  10-11011-42310 51.05 51.05 INSURANCE PREMIUM ADMIN
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  10-12001-4231 39.12 39.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  10-14020-4231 46.60- 46.60- INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  10-12003-4231 26.16 26.16 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  10-22080-4231 58.68 58.68 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  10-31140-42310 19.82 19.82 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  10-21070-4231 4.90 4.90 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  10-31150-42310 2.93 2.93 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  11-31530-42310 3.92 3.92 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  11-31510-42310 81.18 81.18 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  11-31520-42310 19.56 19.56 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  12-31610-4231 77.52 77.52 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47534 HARTFORD 4817717809  12-31620-4231 94.95 94.95 INSURANCE PREMIUM
Total 47534: 433.19

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page: 4

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 11/27/2024 - 1/7/2025 Jan 07, 2025 11:38AM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
47535
12/12/2024 47535 HIGHLINE COOLIN DEC 2024 R 10-21040-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 DEC 2024 OFFICE RENT ADM | N
12/12/2024 47535 HIGHLINE COOLIN DEC 2024 R 10-22080-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 DEC 2024 OFFICE RENT
Total 47535: 2,000.00
47536
12/12/2024 47536 HOLTVILLE FIREFI PP#22 - 242 10-00000-2028 290.00 290.00 FIRE DEPT DUES #22-24 2024 FlRE DEPT
Total 47536: 290.00
47537
12/12/2024 47537 HOLTVILLE TRIBU 0101754 22-80050-4422 409.50 409.50 ALAMO RIVER LEGAL AD ADM I N
Total 47537: 409.50
47538
12/12/2024 47538 HOME DEPOT/GE 3533999 11-31520-44200 167.69 167.69 BRUSH CUTTER, CUTOFF DISC PW
Total 47538: 167.69
47539
12/12/2024 47539 |.C. SHERIFF'SDE 11302024-1 10-21050-4430 8,476.00 8,476.00 DISPATCH SERVICES ADN“N
12/12/2024 47539 |.C. SHERIFF'SDE 11302024-1 10-21040-4430 80,849.82 80,849.82 SHERIFF SERVICES
Total 47539: 89,325.82
47540 ADMIN
12/12/2024 47540 IMPERIAL VALLEY 156470 10-14020-4430 347.62 347.62 JOB POST
Total 47540: 347.62
47541
12/12/2024 47541 IV WATER SPECIA 112724 12-31610-4430 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWATER PW
12/12/2024 47541 IV WATER SPECIA 112724 11-31520-44300 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWATER
Total 47541: 4,650.00
47542
12/12/2024 47542 |VEDC 23-24 FY SIL  10-11011-44320 2,500.00 2,500.00 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 ADMIN
Total 47542: 2,500.00
47543
12/12/2024 47543 JOSE A. PEREZ FINAL BILL 11-00000-39620 95.77 95.77 FINAL UTILITY BILL UTI I—ITI ES
Total 47543: 95.77
47544
12/12/2024 47544 LA BRUCHERIE IR 293042C 12-31620-4420 56.66 56.66 WELD STEEL, KC HOSE PW
12/12/2024 47544 LA BRUCHERIE IR 293123C 12-31610-4420 523.74 523.74 COUPLERS, ADAPTERS
12/12/2024 47544 LA BRUCHERIE IR 293811C 12-31610-4420 388.23 388.23 PLUGS, ADAPTERS
12/12/2024 47544 LA BRUCHERIE IR 294397C 11-80051-44200 340.58 340.58 PIPES, PVCS

Total 47544: 1,309.21
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47545
12/12/2024 47545 LAFCO 116.512 APP  11-80051-44300 2,000.00 2,000.00 WATER CONNECTIONS APPLICATION PW
Total 47545: 2,000.00
47546
12/12/2024 47546 LOWES BUSINESS #5228 DEC 2 11-31520-44200 14.50 1450 TOOL HOLDER PW
12/12/2024 47546 LOWES BUSINESS #5228 DEC 2 12-31610-4420 14.50 1450 TOOL HOLDER
Total 47546: 29.00
47547 PW
12/12/2024 47547 LUIS M. ESTRADA 618 11-31520-44280 145.00 14500 COMPLETE OIL CHANGE
12/12/2024 47547 LUIS M. ESTRADA 623 12-31620-4428 510.00 510.00 NEW VACTOR EQUIPMENT
Total 47547 655.00
47548
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 10-00000-2026 2,161.24 2,161.24 INSURANCE PREMIUM ADMIN
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 10-00000-2027 480.20 480.20 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 10-12001-4240 672.01 672.01 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 10-14020-4240 58.96 58.96 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 10-22080-4240 346.51 346.51 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 10-12003-4240 199.44 199.44 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 10-21070-4240 4222 4222 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 10-31140-42400 146 51 14651 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 10-31150-42400 2533 2533 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 11-31530-42400 32.78 32.78 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 11-31510-42400 493.43 493.43 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 11-31520-42400 399.12 399.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 12-31610-4240 466.24 466.24 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/12/2024 47548 MISSIONSQUARE 6829892 12-31620-4240 577.80 577.80 INSURANCE PREMIUM
Total 47548 6,101.79
47549
12/12/2024 47549 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28931234 12-31610-4140 853.80 853.80 WWTP TEMP WORKER PW
12/12/2024 47549 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28941379 10-31150-41400 782.65 782.65 TEMP WORKER PARKS
12/12/2024 47549 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28948086 10-31150-41400 683.04 683.04 TEMP WORKER PARKS
Total 47549 2,319.49
47550
12/12/2024 47550 PITNEY BOWES G 3106958934  10-14020-4525 190.81 190.81 SENDPRO LEASE ADMIN
12/12/2024 47550 PITNEY BOWES G 3106958934  11-31510-45250 190.80 190.80 SENDPRO LEASE
12/12/2024 47550 PITNEY BOWES G 3106958934  12-31620-4525 190.80 190.80 SENDPRO LEASE
Total 47550 572.41
47551
12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41690925 10-22080-4416 33.23 33.23 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW
12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41690925 10-12003-4416 27.86 27.86 OFFICE SUPPLIES ADMIN
12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41690925 10-14020-4416 18.77 18.77 OFFICE SUPPLIES
12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41690925 11-31510-44160 18.77 18.77 OFFICE SUPPLIES
12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41690925 12-31620-4416 18.77 18.77 OFFICE SUPPLIES
12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41710140 10-12001-4416 9.80 9.80 BINDER CLIPS, FOLDERS
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12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41710140 10-12003-4416 9.80 9.80 BINDER CLIPS, FOLDERS
12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41710140 10-14020-4416 9.80 9.80 BINDER CLIPS, FOLDERS
12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41710140 11-31510-44160 9.80 9.80 BINDER CLIPS, FOLDERS
12/12/2024 47551 QUILL CORPORATI 41710140 12-31620-4416 9.80 9.80 BINDER CLIPS, FOLDERS
Total 47551: 166.40
47552
12/12/2024 47552 RUBIO MEDINA, A 2304-112024 10-70001-4430 8,040.82 8,040.82 PUBIC SAFETY BUILDING PLANNING ADMIN
Total 47552: 8,040.82
47553
12/12/2024 47553 SELLERS PETROL CL41879 10-21070-4427 272.43 272.43 PW FUEL PW
12/12/2024 47553 SELLERS PETROL CL41879 10-31150-44270 286.72 286.72 PW FUEL FIRE DEPT
12/12/2024 47553 SELLERS PETROL CL41879 11-31510-44270 308.60 308.60 PW FUEL
12/12/2024 47553 SELLERS PETROL CL41879 11-31530-44270 245.57 245.57 PW FUEL
12/12/2024 47553 SELLERS PETROL CL41879 11-31520-44270 271.39 271.39 PW FUEL
12/12/2024 47553 SELLERS PETROL CL41879 12-31610-4427 266.56 266.56 PW FUEL
12/12/2024 47553 SELLERS PETROL CL41879 12-31620-4427 677.92 677.92 PW FUEL
Total 47553: 2,329.19
47554
12/12/2024 47554 SERVICE MASTER 35407 10-31158-44300 2,089.00 2,089.00 JANITORIAL SERVICE ADMIN
Total 47554: 2,089.00
47555
12/12/2024 47555 SHI INTERNATION  B19093343 11-31510-45200 728.36 728.36 PW FIREWALL PW
12/12/2024 47555 SHI INTERNATION  B19093343 12-31620-4520 1,456.73 1,456.73 PW FIREWALL
Total 47555: 2,185.09
47556 PW
12/12/2024 47556 SPARKLETTS 9431538 120  10-31158-44200 168.98 168.98 PW WATER
Total 47556: 168.98
47557
12/12/2024 47557 SWRCB ACCOUNT WD-0277805 22-80027-4430 297.00 297.00 WETLANDS ANNUAL PERMIT FEE PW
12/12/2024 47557 SWRCB ACCOUNT WD-0283893 12-31610-4430 9,085.00 9,085.00 WWTP ANNUAL PERMIT FEE
Total 47557: 9,382.00
47es ADMIN
12/12/2024 47558 U.S. BANK 7545620 10-14020-4430 1,730.00 1,730.00 ADMINISRATION FEES
Total 47558: 1,730.00
47559
12/12/2024 47559 UNDERGROUND S 1120240330  10-31140-44300 41.45 41.45 DIG ALERT FEES PW
Total 47559: 41.45
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47560
12/12/2024 47560 VESTIS 26825247 10-31150-43140 58.79 58.79 JACKET AND EMBROIDERY PW
12/12/2024 47560 VESTIS 26825247 11-31510-43140 8.39 8.39 JACKET AND EMBROIDERY
12/12/2024 47560 VESTIS 26825247 12-31620-4314 16.81 16.81 JACKET AND EMBROIDERY
12/12/2024 47560 VESTIS 26825247 12-31610-4314 42.00 42.00 JACKET AND EMBROIDERY
Total 47560: 125.99
47561
12/12/2024 47561 WAXIE SANITARY 82890409 10-31150-44200 430.60 430.60 TOILET PAPER, TOWELS, SOAP PW
12/12/2024 47561 WAXIE SANITARY 82890409 10-31158-44200 430.60 430.60 TOILET PAPER, TOWELS, SOAP
Total 47561: 861.20
47562
12/12/2024 47562 XEROX FINANCIAL 6512377 10-12001-4525 204.61 204.61 PRINTER LEASE ADMIN
12/12/2024 47562 XEROX FINANCIAL 6512377 10-13010-4525 204.61 204.61 PRINTER LEASE
12/12/2024 47562 XEROX FINANCIAL 6512377 10-14020-4525 204.62 204.62 PRINTER LEASE
12/12/2024 47562 XEROX FINANCIAL 6512377 11-31510-45250 204.62 204.62 PRINTER LEASE
12/12/2024 47562 XEROX FINANCIAL 6512377 12-31620-4525 204.62 204.62 PRINTER LEASE
Total 47562: 1,023.08
47563
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  A00473 10-22080-4420 241.21 24121 LED NET PW
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E82616 11-31520-44200 38.76 38.76 GLOVES FIRE DEPT
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E83058 10-22080-4420 12.91 12.91 AIR FRESHNER, AUTO SHINE
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E83903 11-31520-44200 14.00 14.00 FLUORESCENT LAMP
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E83983 10-22080-4420 21.53 21.53 WASH BRUSH AND HANDLE
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E84254 10-22080-4420 20.02 20.02 AUTO NATURAL SHINE
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E84304 10-22080-4420 30.15 30.15 CONTRACTOR BAG
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E84305 10-22080-4420 5.38 5.38 ACE LARGE BOX
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E84415 11-31520-44200 240.22 240.22 GLOVES, TRASH CAN, UTILITY PUMP
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E84491 10-22080-4420 52.68 52,68 EXTENSION CORDS
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E84540 10-22080-4420 21.54 21.54 MENS GLOVES
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E84632 10-22080-4420 6.02 6.02 LED LIGHTS
12/17/2024 47563 ACE HARDWARE  E84644 10-22080-4420 6.02 6.02 LED LIGHTS
Total 47563: 710.44
47564
12/17/2024 47564 ACE UNIFORMS O SD0203524  10-22080-4314 140.06 140.06 PAIR OF BOOTS FIRE DEPT
Total 47564: 140.06
47565
12/17/2024 47565 ALEJANDRO SILVA 2024 LOF FI  10-22080-43110 514.96 514.96 TRAVEL TO LEAGUE OF CITIES FIRE FIRE DEPT
Total 47565: 514.96
47566
12/17/2024 47566 APPLIED INDUSTR 7031014190  12-31610-4420 756.47 756.47 BELTS PW
Total 47566: 756.47

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



City of Holtville
Live 4.17.2022

Check Register - DETAILS REPORT
Check Issue Dates: 11/27/2024 - 1/7/2025

Page:

8

Jan 07, 2025 11:38AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
47567
12/17/2024 47567 AT&T 22715408 10-12001-4425 15.86 15.86 TELEPHONE CHARGES ADMIN
12/17/2024 47567 AT&T 22715408 10-22080-4425 148.97 148.97 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47567 AT&T 22715408 10-21040-4425 498.50 498.50 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47567 AT&T 22715408 11-31520-44250 88.30 88.30 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47567 AT&T 22715408 12-31610-4425 88.80 88.80 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47567 AT&T 22715408 12-31620-4425 67.78 67.78 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47567 AT&T 22715408 10-31150-44250 8.97 8.97 TELEPHONE CHARGES
Total 47567: 917.18
47568
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  10-12001-4423 465.61 465.61 TELEPHONE CHARGES ADMIN
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  10-12001-4515 70.21 70.21 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  10-22080-4423 45.09 45.09 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  10-22080-4515 40.24 40.24 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  10-14020-4423 50.13 50.13 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  10-14020-4515 20.12 20.12 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  10-12003-4423 45.09 45.09 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  10-31140-44230 112.08 112.08 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  10-31150-44230 66.99 66.99 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 12-31610-4423 47.34 47.34 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  12-31620-4423 139.13 139.13 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  11-31530-44230 47.34 47.34 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  11-31510-44230 91.80 91.80 TELEPHONE CHARGES
12/17/2024 47568 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120  11-31520-44230 187.11 187.11 TELEPHONE CHARGES
Total 47568: 1,428.28
47569
12/17/2024 47569 AUTO ZONE COM 5648000577  12-31620-4420 79.99 79.99 HYDRAULIC OIL PW
12/17/2024 47569 AUTO ZONE COM 5648003222  10-31140-44280 4.96 4.96 STEERFLUID
12/17/2024 47569 AUTO ZONE COM 5648003222  11-31510-44280 17.36 17.36 STEER FLUID
12/17/2024 47569 AUTO ZONE COM 5648003222  11-31530-44280 4.96 4.96 STEERFLUID
12/17/2024 47569 AUTO ZONE COM 5648003222  12-31620-4428 22.31 2231 STEERFLUID
Total 47569: 129.58
47570
12/17/2024 47570 BABCOCK & SONS CL40005-227 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND P\WV/
12/17/2024 47570 BABCOCK & SONS CL40018-227 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS
12/17/2024 47570 BABCOCK & SONS CL40021-227 11-31520-44301 761.79 761.79 HALOACEITC ACIDS
12/17/2024 47570 BABCOCK & SONS  LL40005-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLILABANALYSIS
12/17/2024 47570 BABCOCK & SONS LL40019-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLILABANALYSIS
Total 47570: 1,031.80
47571
12/17/2024 47571 COUNTY MOTORP 315772 11-31520-44280 305.31 305.31 TRAILER HITCH PW
12/17/2024 47571 COUNTY MOTORP 315843 12-31610-4420 109.06 109.06 FILTER KIT, PHOTO CONTROL
12/17/2024 47571 COUNTY MOTORP 315970 11-31520-44200 51.27 51.27 BRACKET, HARNESS
12/17/2024 47571 COUNTY MOTORP 316009 10-31140-44200 208.55 208.55 BUSHINGS
12/17/2024 47571 COUNTY MOTORP 316061 12-31620-4420 159.44 159.44 FUEL PRESSURE SENSOR
12/17/2024 47571 COUNTY MOTORP 316123 10-31150-44280 178.25 178.25 BATTERY
12/17/2024 47571 COUNTY MOTORP 316123 11-31510-44280 25.47 25.47 BATTERY
12/17/2024 47571 COUNTY MOTORP 316123 12-31620-4428 50.92 50.92 BATTERY
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Total 47571: 1,088.27
47572 PW
12/17/2024 47572 COUNTY OF SAN 25HOLTFDN  10-22080-4433 649.00 649.00 FIRE RADIOS F | RE D E PT
12/17/2024 47572 COUNTY OF SAN 25HOLTFDN  11-31510-44330 14.75 14.75 PUBLIC WORKS RADIOS
12/17/2024 47572 COUNTY OF SAN 25HOLTFDN  12-31620-4433 14.75 14.75 PUBLIC WORKS RADIOS
Total 47572: 678.50
47573 PW
12/17/2024 47573 CWEA CWEA 2025 11-31520-43120 119.50 119.50 2025 CWEA MEMBERSHIP
12/17/2024 47573 CWEA CWEA 2025 12-31610-4312 119.50 119.50 2025 CWEA MEMBERSHIP
Total 47573: 239.00
47574
12/17/2024 47574 FIRE-ETC 194594 10-22080-4420 704.60 704.60 SCOTT USED MASK FIRE DEPT
Total 47574: 704.60
47575
12/17/2024 47575 |.C. PUBLIC HEALT 24545 11-31520-44301 295.00 295.00 COLIFORM WATER ANALYSIS PW
Total 47575: 295.00
47576
12/17/2024 47576 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT DEC 2024 E  10-31140-44240 2,277.54 2,277.54 ELECTRICITY ADM'N
12/17/2024 47576 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT DEC 2024 E  10-31158-44240 2,286.24 2,286.24 ELECTRICITY
12/17/2024 47576 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT DEC 2024 E  11-31520-44240 14,084.10 14,084.10 ELECTRICITY
12/17/2024 47576 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT DEC 2024 E 12-31610-4424 8,657.32 8,657.32 ELECTRICITY
12/17/2024 47576 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT DEC 2024 E 12-31620-4424 165.32 165.32 ELECTRICITY
12/17/2024 47576 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT DEC 2024 E  11-31510-44240 67.89 67.89 ELECTRICITY
12/17/2024 47576 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT DEC 2024 E  11-31520-44240 67.89 67.89 ELECTRICITY
12/17/2024 47576 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT DEC 2024 P  10-31150-44240 3,857.23 3,857.23 PARKS ELECTRICITY
Total 47576: 31,463.53
47577
12/17/2024 47577 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT #0303 NOV 2 11-31520-44350 3,268.00 3,268.00 RAW WATER CHARAGES PW
Total 47577: 3,268.00
47578
12/17/2024 47578 J&S AG SUPPLIES 776653 12-31620-4420 221.06 221.06 PRESSURE WASHER, COUPLER PW
12/17/2024 47578 J&S AG SUPPLIES 776682 10-31140-44200 10.61 10.61 PINS
Total 47578: 231.67
47579
12/17/2024 47579 K-C WELDING & R 205704 10-31140-44200 42.21 42.21 CAMLOCKS PW
12/17/2024 47579 K-C WELDING & R 205845 10-31140-44200 108.24 108.24 2 BALL MOUNT
12/17/2024 47579 K-C WELDING &R 206138 10-31140-44200 146.14 146.14 PRESS BUSHINGS
Total 47579: 296.59
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47580
12/17/2024 47580 LA BRUCHERIE IR 294529C 10-31140-44200 159.08 159.08 CAMLOCK COUPLERS PW
Total 47580: 159.08
47581
12117/2024 47581 LEAF 17417051 10-22080-4525 276.69 276.69 PRINTER LEASE FIRE DEPT
12117/2024 47581 LEAF 17574977  10-22080-4525 263.29 263.29 PRINTER LEASE
Total 47581 539.98
47582
12117/2024 47582 LUIS M. ESTRADA 625 12-31620-4430 405.00 405.00 SEWER JETTER PUMP REPAIRS PW
Total 47582: 405.00
47583 FIRE DEPT
12117/2024 47583 ODP BUSINESS S 3910602190  10-22080-4416 4564 4564 SD CARD
12117/2024 47583 ODP BUSINESS S 3953856620  10-22080-4416 31.94- 31.94- PENS
Total 47583 13.70
47584
12/17/2024 47584 PEOPLEREADY,N 28941378  12-31610-4140 796.88 796.88 WWTP TEMP WORKER PW
12/17/2024 47584 PEOPLEREADY,N 28948085  12-31610-4140 853.80 853.80 WWTP TEMP WORKER
12/17/2024 47584 PEOPLEREADY,N 28948087  11-31520-41400 2,020.66 2,020.66 ANNUAL POND CLEANING
12/17/2024 47584 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28955401 12-31610-4140 853.80 853.80 WWTP TEMP WORKER
12117/2024 47584 PEOPLEREADY,N 28955402  10-31150-41400 782.65 782.65 TEMP WORKER PARKS
12117/2024 47584 PEOPLEREADY,N 28955403  11-31520-41400 2,049.12 2,049.12 ANNUAL POND CLEANING
Total 47584: 7,356.91
47585
12117/2024 47585 POOL ELECTRICAL 18749053-00 11-31520-44200 253.93 253.93 TILE CLEANER PW
Total 47585: 253.93
47586
12/17/2024 47586 QUILL CORPORATI 41922641 11-31520-44160 617.36 617.36 TONER CARTRIDGES PW
12/17/2024 47586 QUILL CORPORATI 41990043  12-31610-4416 327.52 32752 STAPLER, TONER, PAPER TRIMMER
Total 47586: 944.88
47587
12/17/2024 47587 REDDY ICE 1060415202  10-22080-4420 135.77 135.77 ICE 120 UNITS FIRE DEPT
Total 47587: 135.77
47588
12/17/2024 47588 SHIFT CALENDAR 25859 10-22080-4420 118.68 118.68 CALENDARS FIRE DEPT
Total 47588: 118.68
47589
12/17/2024 47589 SPARKLETTS 9439337 120  10-22080-4420 62.71 62.71 FIRE DEPT WATER FIRE DEPT
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Total 47589: 62.71
47590 PW
12/17/2024 47590 SUNBELT RENTAL 162497300-0 10-31150-45250 3,281.91 3,281.91 MANLIFT RENTAL
Total 47590: 3,281.91
47591
12/17/2024 47591 TARGETSOLUTION INV107969 10-22080-4313 209.97 209.97 TRAING PLATFORM F I RE D EPT
Total 47591: 209.97
47592
12/17/2024 47592 TROJAN TECHNOL 200/31338 11-31520-44300 864.24 864.24 SENSOR REPAIRS PW
Total 47592: 864.24
47593 PW
12/17/2024 47593 USA BLUEBOOK INV0055955  11-31520-44200 1,181.33 1,181.33 FLOW METER
Total 47593: 1,181.33
47594
12/17/2024 47594 VALLEY TESTING 38349 10-21070-4430 29.25 29.25 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING PW
12/17/2024 47594 VALLEY TESTING 38349 10-31140-44300 17.55 17.55 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING
12/17/2024 47594 VALLEY TESTING 38349 10-31150-44300 17.55 17.55 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING
12/17/2024 47594 VALLEY TESTING 38349 11-31510-44300 17.55 17.55 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING
12/17/2024 47594 VALLEY TESTING 38349 12-31620-4430 35.10 35.10 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING
Total 47594: 117.00
47595
12/17/2024 47595 VISUAL EDGE IT,| 24AR229439 10-22080-4416 2.73 2.73 FIRE DEPT COPIER USAGE FIRE DEPT
Total 47595: 2.73
47596
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E84882 10-22080-4420 16.15 16.15 GLOVES PW
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E84896 10-31158-44200 15.07 15.07 EQUIPMENT DUSTER F | RE D EPT
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E84957 10-31158-44200 17.15 17.15 MOUSE TRAPS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E85348 10-22080-4420 14.63 14.63 SPRAY CLEANR, SILICONE LUBE
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E85366 10-31140-44200 81.41 81.41 TAPE, SCRAPERS, KEY CAPS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E85427 10-22080-4420 34.46 34.46 MOPS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E85472 11-80051-44200 45.42 45.42 COUPLERS, HOSE
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E85522 10-31150-44200 84.40 84.40 OIL
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E85566 10-22080-4420 21.51 21.51 BOTTLED WATER
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E85685 10-22080-4420 9.69 9.69 STRETCH STRAP
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E86359 10-31140-44200 216.50 216.50 TORCH KIT, PROPANE
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E87102 10-22080-4420 9.16 9.16 LED LIGHTS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E87164 10-22080-4420 46.27 46.27 CLEANING SUPPLIES
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E87342 10-21070-4420 29.71 29.71 DRAIN BRASS, COUPLINGS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E87408 10-22080-4420 10.32 10.32 SPRAYER
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E87450 10-21070-4420 36.58 36.58 CAM LOCK, COUPLINGS, ELBOWS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E87457 10-21070-4420 24.33- 24.33- DRAIN BRASS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE E87474 11-80051-44200 31.23 31.23 VALVE BOXES
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12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E87475 10-31158-44200 151.04 151.04 FAUCET LINE, MOUSE TRAPS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E87668 11-31520-44200 24.22 2422 WRENCH, OIL
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E87693 10-22080-4420 156.86 156.86 LED LIGHTS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E87880 10-22080-4420 7.10 7.10 CLEANER SUPPLIES
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E87957 10-31140-44200 23.69 23.69 SHOVE HANDLE
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E88077 10-22080-4420 25.84 25.84 CORD EXTENSION
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E88249 10-22080-4420 18.94 18.94 CLEANER SUPPLIES
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E88499 10-31140-44200 37.68 37.68 WATER BRUSH, PRIMER
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E88906 10-22080-4416 4.30 430 GORILLA TAPE
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E88927 10-31150-44200 2.97 297 SCREWS
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E88944 10-22080-4420 19.77 19.77 PROPANE
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E89102 10-22080-4420 4423 4423 BATTERIES
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E89339 10-22080-4416 3.22 322 MARKER
12/31/2024 47596 ACE HARDWARE  E89450 10-22080-4420 13.32 13.32 MARKETS, LIGHTER
Total 47596: 1,228.51
47597
12/31/2024 47597 AFLAC 332068 10-00000-2024 8.08 8.08 INSURANCE PREMIUM ADMIN
12/31/2024 47597 AFLAC 332068 10-00000-2023 17.17 17.17 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47597 AFLAC 449367 10-00000-2023 17.17 17.17 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47597 AFLAC 449367 10-00000-2024 8.08 8.08 INSURANCE PREMIUM
Total 47597: 50.50
47598
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 10-12001-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES  ADMIN
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 10-12003-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 10-22080-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 10-14020-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 11-31510-45100 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 12-31620-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 11-31520-45100 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 12-31610-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 10-12003-4520 150.00 150.00 BUILDING PERMIT SYSTEM
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 11-31520-45200 300.00 300.00 WTP CONSULTING
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 12-31610-4520 300.00 300.00 WWTP CONSULTING
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 10-13010-4520 900.00 900.00 CITY HALL CONSULTING
12/31/2024 47598 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1513 10-22080-4520 150.00 150.00 FIRE DEPT CONSULTING
Total 47598: 2,520.00
47599
12/31/2024 47599 ALL VALLEY FENC  24-1721 11-80051-44200 348.42 348.42 UNDERWOOD PROJECT PW
Total 47599: 348.42
47600
12/31/2024 47600 APPLIED INDUSTR 7031093581  12-31610-4420 57.59 57.59 LOVEJOY PW
Total 47600: 57.59
47601
12/31/2024 47601 AT&T MOBILITY 1671X12112  10-22080-4423 45.09 4509 FIRE DEPT PHONE FIRE DEPT
12/31/2024 47601 AT&T MOBILITY 1671X12112  10-22080-4515 120.72 120.72 FIRE DEPT SERVICES
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Total 47601: 165.81
47602 PW
12/31/2024 47602 AUTO ZONE COM 0564800181  10-31140-44280 8.87 8.87 OIL FIRE DEPT
12/31/2024 47602 AUTO ZONE COM 0564800181  11-31510-44280 17.74 17.74 OIL
12/31/2024 47602 AUTO ZONE COM 0564800181  12-31620-4428 17.74 17.74 OIL
12/31/2024 47602 AUTO ZONE COM 0564800749  10-22080-4420 45.97 45.97 QI CHARGE SENSOR
12/31/2024 47602 AUTO ZONE COM 0564801009  10-22080-4420 5.93 593 HOSE
Total 47602: 96.25
47603
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL40936-227 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND  PW
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL40937-227 12-31610-4430 39.64 39.64 TOTAL HARDNESS PACKAGE
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL40939-227 12-31610-4430 65.65 65.65 OIL AND GREASE
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL40962-227 12-31610-4430 157.31 157.31 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL40964-227 12-31610-4430 979.14 979.14 ASBESTOS DIOXINS
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL41063-227 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 AMMONIA LAB ANALYSIS
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL41067-227 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 AMMONIA LAB ANALYSIS
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL41069-227 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 COPPER
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL41079-227 11-31520-44301 39.62 39.62 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL41132-227 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL41601-227 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS CL41624-227 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS LL40026-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLILAB ANALYSIS
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS LL40030-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLILAB ANALYSIS
12/31/2024 47603 BABCOCK & SONS LL40056-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLILAB ANALYSIS
Total 47603: 2,010.88
47604
12/31/2024 47604 BAJA DESERTTIR S21-22475  11-31520-44300 2,760.48 2,760.48 ROD BAR, ALIGNMENT KIT, TERODS PW
12/31/2024 47604 BAJA DESERTTIR S21-22526  10-22080-4428 25.00 25.00 FLAT REPAIR FIRE DEPT
Total 47604 2,785.48
47605
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  10-13010-4230 618.42 618.42 INSURANCE PREMIUM ADMIN
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  10-12001-4230 1,859.82 1,859.82 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  10-14020-4230 238.91 238.91 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  10-22080-4230 1,236.84 1,236.84 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  10-31140-42300 443.17 443.17 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  10-12003-4230 1,093.76 1,093.76 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  11-31530-42300 191.42 191.42 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  11-31510-42300 1,753.77 1,753.77 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  12-31610-4230 672.22 672.22 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47605 BLUE SHIELD OF 2435100200  12-31620-4230 1,861.29 1,861.29 INSURANCE PREMIUM
Total 47605: 9,969.62
47606
12/31/2024 47606 BOUNDTREE 85595401 10-22080-4420 14.23 14.23 CURAPLEX BLANKET ADMIN
Total 47606: 14.23
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47607
12/31/2024 47607 EMPIRE SOUTHW EMWK38490 10-31140-44300 419,69 419.69 BACKHOE REPAIRS PW
Total 47607: 419.69
47608
12/31/2024 47608 HIGHLINE COOLIN JANUARY 20 10-21040-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 JANUARY 2025 RENT ADMIN
12/31/2024 47608 HIGHLINE COOLIN JANUARY 20 10-22080-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 JANUARY 2025 RENT
Total 47608: 2,000.00
47609
12/31/2024 47609 HINDERLITER deL  SINO45958  10-14020-4430 300.00 300.00 CONTRACT SERVICES-SALES TAX
Total 47609: 300.00
47610
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-10-012  22-80049-4430 18,500.00 18,500.00 (532) HOLTVILLE CITY WIDE DESIGN
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-10-013  22-80049-4430 1,850.00 1,850.00 (532) HOLTVILLE STREET WIDE BIDDI
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-10-014  22-80027-4430 6,525.00 6,525.00 (475) WETLANDS ENGINEERING SER
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-013  12-31610-4430 300.00 300.00 (116) WWTP UV SYSTEM REPLACEME
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-014  22-80027-4430 9,765.00 9,765.00 (475) WETLANDS ENGINEERING SER
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-015  22-80049-4430 2.775.00 2775.00 (532) HOLTVILLE STREET WIDE BIDDI
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-019  10-12003-4430 2,035.00 2,035.00 (047) TRAIL LAYOUT MEETINGS, ZONI
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-020  10-12003-4430 3.422.17 3.422.17 (207) BUILDING PERMITS AND HOME
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE  24-11-021 10-31140-44302 630.00 630.00 (335) ICTC, SLPP FUNDING, LPP APPL
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-022  22-80050-4430 9,072.50 9,072.50 (489) TRESTLE BRIDGE TRAIL GRANT
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-023  22-80047-4430 6,504.25 6,504.25 (499) PINE CROSSING APARTMENTS
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-024  22-80043-4430 11,980.40 11,980.40 (512) WEST 9TH ST STBG FUNDS
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-025  22-80042-4430 2.751.75 2,751.75 (513) EAST 9TH ST CMAQ FUNDS
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-026  22-80043-4430 1,511.75 1,511.75 (519) LPP CYCLE 5 GRANT APPLICATI
12/31/2024 47610 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-11-027  22-80047-4430 1,512.50 1,512.50 (533) PINE CROSSING LINE ADJUSTM
Total 47610 79,135.32
47611
12/31/2024 47611 HOLTVILLE TRIBU 0101757 10-12003-4422 315.00 315.00 PUBLIC NOTICE - VACANCY PLANNIN -~ ADMIN
12/31/2024 47611 HOLTVILLE TRIBU 0101758 10-12003-4422 504.00 504.00 LEGAL AD - PLANNING COMM
Total 47611: 819.00
47612
12/31/2024 47612 HOME DEPOT/GE 8523280 11-80051-44200 169.99 169.99 FITTINGS PW
Total 47612: 169.99
47613
12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 206346468  10-13010-4225 78.03 78.03 INSURANCE ADMIN
12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 296346468  10-12001-4225 19957 199.57 INSURANCE
12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 296346468  10-14020-4225 26.01 26.01 INSURANCE
12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 296346468  10-22080-4225 156.06 156.06 INSURANCE
12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 296346468  10-12003-4225 12154 12154 INSURANCE
12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 296346468  10-31140-42250 35.11 3511 INSURANCE
12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 296346468  11-31530-42250 27.31 27.31 INSURANCE
12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 296346468  11-31510-42250 176.50 176.50 INSURANCE
12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 296346468  12-31610-4225 78.04 78.04 INSURANCE
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12/31/2024 47613 HUMANA 206346468  12-31620-4225 168.75 168.75 INSURANCE
Total 47613: 1,066.92
47614
12/31/2024 47614 1.C. AR POLLUTIO 2522 PTO 20 11-31520-44301 598.00 598.00 2522 PTO 2025 PERMIT PW
12/31/2024 47614 1.C. AR POLLUTIO 2959 PTO 20 11-31520-44301 1,086.50 1,086.50 2959 PTO 2025
12/31/2024 47614 1.C. AR POLLUTIO 3410 PTO 20 10-31158-44301 226.50 226.50 3410 PTO 2025 PERMIT
12/31/2024 47614 1.C. AR POLLUTIO 3556 PTO 20 12-31620-4430 547.50 547.50 3556 PTO 2025 PERMIT
12/31/2024 47614 1.C. AR POLLUTIO 4485 PTO 20 12-31620-4430 598.00 598.00 4485 PTO 2025 PERMIT
Total 47614 3,056.50
47615
12/31/2024 47615 1.C. PUBLIC HEALT = 24604 11-31520-44301 266.00 266.00 COLIFORM WATER ANALYsis ~ PW
Total 47615: 266.00
47616
12/31/2024 47616 IV WATER SPECIA 122924 11-31520-44300 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWATER ~ PW/
12/31/2024 47616 IV WATER SPECIA 122924 12-31610-4430 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWATER
Total 47616: 4,650.00
47617
12/31/2024 47617 JOSE SALAZAR ETS TRAINI  10-22080-4313 210.00 210.00 ETS TRAINING 2024 FIRE DEPT
Total 47617: 210.00
47618
12/31/2024 47618 METRON - FARNIE 992388040  11-31530-47950 36,557.88 36,557.88 METER, REGISTER, ANTENNAS PW
Total 47618: 36,557.88
47619
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 10-00000-2026 2,161.23 2,161.23 INSURANCE PREMIUM ADMIN
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 10-00000-2027 480.20 480.20 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 10-12001-4240 672.01 672.01 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 10-14020-4240 58.96 58.96 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 10-22080-4240 346.51 346.51 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 10-12003-4240 199.44 199.44 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 10-21070-4240 42.22 42.22 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 10-31140-42400 146.51 146.51 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 10-31150-42400 25.33 25.33 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 11-31530-42400 32.78 32.78 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 11-31510-42400 493.43 493.43 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 11-31520-42400 399.12 399.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 12-31610-4240 466.24 466.24 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47619 MISSIONSQUARE 6967653 12-31620-4240 577.81 577.81 INSURANCE PREMIUM
Total 47619: 6,101.79
47620
12/31/2024 47620 MISSIONSQUARE 6134221 10-00000-2029 960.00 960.00 CITY MANAGER RETIREMENT ADMIN
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Total 47620: 960.00
47621
12/31/2024 47621 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28964394 12-31610-4140 853.80 853.80 WWTP TEMP WORKER PW
12/31/2024 47621 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28974733 12-31610-4140 853.80 853.80 WWTP TEMP WORKER
12/31/2024 47621 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28974734 10-31150-41400 782.65 782.65 TEMP WORKER PARKS
12/31/2024 47621 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28980097 12-31610-4140 683.04 683.04 WWTP TEMP WORKER
12/31/2024 47621 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28980098 10-31150-41400 626.12 626.12 TEMP WORKER PARKS
Total 47621: 3,799.41
47622
12/31/2024 47622 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JAN 2  10-13010-4417 12518 12518 POSTAGE ADMIN
12/31/2024 47622 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JAN 2  10-14020-4417 102.19 10219 POSTAGE
12/31/2024 47622 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JAN 2  10-22080-4417 426 426 POSTAGE
12/31/2024 47622 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JAN 2  10-12001-4417 25.55 2555 POSTAGE
12/31/2024 47622 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JAN 2  12-31610-4417 14.48 1448 POSTAGE
12/31/2024 47622 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JAN 2  11-31520-44170 1,256.93 1,256.93 POSTAGE
Total 47622: 1,528.59
47623 ADMIN
12/31/2024 47623 QUILL CORPORATI 41994191 12-31610-4416 213.32 213.32 BLACK TONER PW
12/31/2024 47623 QUILL CORPORATI 42055968 10-14020-4416 12031 120.31 TONER CARTRIDGES
12/31/2024 47623 QUILL CORPORATI 42055968 11-31510-44160 12031 120.31 TONER CARTRIDGES
12/31/2024 47623 QUILL CORPORATI 42055968 12-31620-4416 12031 120.31 TONER CARTRIDGES
Total 47623 574.25
47624
12/31/2024 47624 ROCKWELL SOLU 3463 12-31610-4784 20,532.91 20,532.91 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP PW
12/31/2024 47624 ROCKWELL SOLU 3473 12-31610-4784 20,532.91 20,532.91 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP
Total 47624: 41,065.82
47625
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 10-22080-4230 150.37 150.37 MEDICAL AND DENTAL ADMIN
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 10-21070-4230 4061 4061 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 10-31140-42300 91.33 91.33 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 10-31150-42300 24.37 24.37 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 11-31510-42300 258.74 258.74 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 11-31520-42300 283.47 283.47 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 12-31610-4230 1,465.34 146534 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 12-31620-4230 417.04 417.04 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 10-22080-4225 18.93 18.93 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 10-21070-4225 473 473 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 10-31140-42250 7.96 7.96 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 10-31150-42250 284 2.84 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 11-31510-42250 20.77 20.77 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 11-31520-42250 18.93 18.93 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 12-31610-4225 115.83 115.83 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
12/31/2024 47625 SIMNSA HEALTHP 135326 12-31620-4225 33.86 33.86 MEDICAL AND DENTAL
Total 47625: 2,955.12
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47626
12/31/2024 47626 SWRCB ACCOUNT LW-1048003  11-31520-44301 15,450.88 15,450.88 WATER CONNECTIONS ANNUAL FEES PW
Total 47626: 15,450.88
47627
12/31/2024 47627 TARGETSOLUTION INV105319 10-22080-4313 209.97 209.97 TRAING PLATFORM FIRE DEPT
Total 47627: 209.97
47628
12/31/2024 47628 THATCHER CO. 2024400106  11-31520-44201 13,440.42 13,440.42 T-CHLOR PW
Total 47628: 13,440.42
47629
12/31/2024 47629 USA BLUEBOOK INV00463911  12-31610-4420 2,296.74 2,296.74 WASTEWATER PLANT SUPPLIES PW
12/31/2024 47629 USA BLUEBOOK INV0057634  11-31520-44200 3,567.19 3,567.19 FLEXFLO PUMP
12/31/2024 47629 USA BLUEBOOK INV0057772  11-31520-44200 1,185.20 1,185.20 FLEXFLO PUMP
Total 47629: 7,049.13
47630
12/31/2024 47630 VESTIS #2000 DEC 2 10-31158-44200 224.71 224.71 WORKPLACE SUPPLIES PW
12/31/2024 47630 VESTIS #2000 DEC 2 12-31610-4314 526.56 526.56 UNIFORM CHARGES
12/31/2024 47630 VESTIS #2000 DEC 2 11-31520-43140 513.72 513.72 UNIFORM CHARGES
12/31/2024 47630 VESTIS #2000 DEC 2 11-31530-43140 129.40 129.40 UNIFORM CHARGES
12/31/2024 47630 VESTIS #2000 DEC 2 10-31150-43140 121.32 121.32 UNIFORM CHARGES
12/31/2024 47630 VESTIS #2000 DEC 2 10-31140-43140 121.32 121.32 UNIFORM CHARGES
12/31/2024 47630 VESTIS #2000 DEC 2 11-31510-43140 218.37 218.37 UNIFORM CHARGES
12/31/2024 47630 VESTIS #2000 DEC 2 12-31620-4314 218.37 218.37 UNIFORM CHARGES
Total 47630: 2,073.77
47631
12/31/2024 47631 VIRGINIA WARD MAIL 2024 10-11011-44170 12.10 12.10 POSTAGE CHARGES ADMIN
Total 47631: 12.10
47632
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 10-13010-4225 12.51 12.51 INSURANCE PREMIUM ADMIN
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 10-12001-4225 40.45 40.45 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 10-14020-4225 4.17 4.17 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 10-12003-4225 20.43 20.43 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 10-22080-4225 37.53 37.53 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 10-21070-4225 3.13 3.13 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 10-31140-42250 9.63 9.63 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 10-31150-42250 1.88 1.88 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 11-31530-42250 2.50 2.50 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 11-31510-42250 39.29 39.29 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 11-31520-42250 65.47 65.47 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 12-31610-4225 32.94 32.94 INSURANCE PREMIUM
12/31/2024 47632 VISION SERVICE P 821908134 12-31620-4225 42.40 42.40 INSURANCE PREMIUM
Total 47632: 312.33

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



City of Holtville
Live 4.17.2022

Check Register - DETAILS REPORT
Check Issue Dates: 11/27/2024 - 1/7/2025

Page: 18
Jan 07, 2025 11:38AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
47633
12/31/2024 47633 VISION TRAFFICC 687 10-31140-44200 135.31 135.31 SIGNS PW
Total 47633: 135.31
47634
12/31/2024 47634 VISUAL EDGE IT,| 24AR230836 12-31620-4416 73.74 73.74 PRINTER ADMIN
12/31/2024 47634 VISUAL EDGE IT,| 24AR230836 11-31510-44160 73.74 73.74 PRINTER
12/31/2024 47634 VISUAL EDGE IT,| 24AR230836 10-14020-4416 73.75 73.75 PRINTER
12/31/2024 47634 VISUAL EDGE IT,| 24AR230836 10-13010-4416 73.75 73.75 PRINTER
12/31/2024 47634 VISUAL EDGE IT,| 24AR230836 10-12001-4416 73.75 73.75 PRINTER
Total 47634: 368.73
47635
12/31/2024 47635 WALKER & DRISKI 14238 10-16026-4430 1,140.00 1,140.00 ATTORNEY FEES ADMIN
Total 47635: 1,140.00
47636
12/31/2024 47636 WAXIE SANITARY 82913395 12-31610-4420 80.35 80.35 TOILET PAPER PW
Total 47636: 80.35
47637
12/31/2024 47637 WESTAIR GASES & 11946934 10-22080-4420 452.97 452.97 OXYGEN MEDICAL UsP GRADE  PW
Total 47637: 452.97
Grand Totals:
